
 

 
Primary Phase/Cyfnod Cynradd: Strand Annealing Lane, Ebbw Vale NP23 6AN T: 01495 357755 F: 01495 354693     

Secondary Phase/Cyfnod Uwchradd: Lime Avenue, Ebbw Vale NP23 6GL T: 01495 354690 F: 01495 354693 

 

 
9th September 2014  
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Please find below the dates for your diaries of events in the Primary Phase this year.  
 

Monday 15th September  PTFA meeting – Secondary Site at 5pm 

Monday 15th September  Meet the Teacher 3.20pm – 5.00pm 

Friday 19th September  School Photographs 

Friday 19th September  Parent Coffee Morning 

Thursday 25th September Class 12 Assembly & PACT Session 

Wednesday 1st October Secondary Open Evening for Year 6 at 4 -6.30pm 

Thursday 9th October Class 11 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Wednesday 15th October Harvest Festival 

Friday 17th October Parent Coffee Morning 

W/C Monday 20th October Science Challenge Week 

Thursday 23rd October Class 10 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Friday 24th October  Inset Day 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st October  Half Term 

Monday 10th November  PTFA meeting – Primary Site 5pm 

Thursday 13th November Class 9 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

WC Monday 17th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 17th & Tuesday 18th November Parents’ Evening 

Friday 21st November Parent Coffee Morning 

Thursday 27th November Class 8 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Monday 1st December   Inset Day 

Monday 8th December  FP Christmas Play 

W/C Monday 8th December Creative Week 

Thursday 11th December KS2 Christmas Play 

Monday 15th December Christmas Fete 

Wednesday 17th December Christmas Party Afternoon 

Friday 19th December Inset Day 

Monday 22nd December –Friday 2nd 
January  

Christmas Holidays 

Monday 12th January PTFA meeting – Secondary Site 5pm 

Thursday 22nd January  Class 7 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Friday 30th January Parent Coffee Morning  

Thursday 5th February  Class 6 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

W/C Monday 9th February Science Challenge Week 

Monday 16th – Friday 20th February  Half Term 

  
  
 
 
 
 

 

  



 

           

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
  

W/C 23rd February Welsh Week 

Monday 2nd March Eisteddfod 

Thursday 5th February Class 5 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Monday 9th March PTFA meeting – Primary Site 5pm 

Friday 13th March Parent Coffee Morning 

Monday 16th & Tuesday 17th March Parent Consultation 

Thursday 19th March Class 4 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

W/C Monday 23rd March RE into Art Week 

Monday 30th March– Friday 10th April  Easter Holidays 

Thursday 23rd April Class 3 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Monday 4th May  May Bank Holiday 

Monday 11th May  PTFA meeting – Secondary Site 5pm 

Thursday 14th May  Class 2 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

W/C Monday 18th May  Healthy Living Week 

Friday 22nd May Parent Coffee Morning  

Monday 25th – Friday 29th May  Whitsun Holidays 

Thursday 4th June Class 1 Assembly & PACT Sessions 

Monday 15th June  PTFA meeting – Primary Site 5pm 

Thursday 18th June Nursery Assembly & PACT Sessions 

W/C Monday 22nd June Science Challenge Week 

Friday 26th June Parent Coffee Morning 

Monday 29th June Reports Parents’ Evening 

Friday 3rd July Sports Day 1 

W/C Monday 6th July Business and Enterprise Week 

Wednesday 8th July Sports Day 2 

Thursday 9th July End of Year Disco 

Monday 13th July Summer Fete 

Friday 17th July  Last Day of Term 

Monday 20th July Inset Day 

 
 
There will be more detailed information about each of these events to follow, but in the meantime, if 
you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mrs Llewellyn 
Phase Director Primary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

           

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

Classes 2014-15 
 
 

Class Year Group Teacher 

  Nursery Mrs Richards 

Class 1  Reception        Mrs Whitcombe 

Class 2  Reception/Year 1  Miss Clist 

Class 3  Year 1 Mrs Arnold 

Class 4  Year 1/2 Mrs Thomas 

Class 5  Year 2 Miss O'Connell 

Class 6  Year 3 Miss Bowen 

Class 7  Year 3 Miss Griffiths 

Class 8  Year 4 Mrs Sturdy /  Mrs Arthur 

Class 9  Year 4 Mr Vaughan / Mr Thomas 

Class 10  Year 5 Mr Gorzkiewicz 

Class 11 Year 5/6 Miss Holley 

Class 12 Year 6 Mrs Aggett 
 

 


